Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	A A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Frost National Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Prism Enterprises LP Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other	City: San Anton1oState: TX Zip: 78238 Individual(s) ditizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Off Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: May 1, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . Additional number(s	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,548,926; 2,412,514; 2,398,380; 2,419,603; 2,388,098; 1,843,571; 1,909,538 attached Yes I No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin M. Clarke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 455 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 502333
San Francisco CA 9410! City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Erin M. Clarke Elyn V	n. Clarke 10/7/03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2.	

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this paper or fee was faxed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks, Assignments at FaxTRADEMARK

Dated: 10/1/03 RFFI: 002727 FRAME.

REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0540

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that THE FROST NATIONAL BANK ("Secured Party"), a national banking association having a principal place of business at 100 West Houston Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security interests in the trademarks described in that certain agreement (the "Agreement") dated August 31, 2000 between Secured Party and PRISM ENTERPRISES LP, a Delaware limited partnership, formerly known as Prism Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), having a principal place of business at 6952 Fairgrounds Parkway, San Antonio, Texas 78238, which Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of-

fice. THE FROST NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR On this 15t day of more _____, <u>2003</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Kelly Notes that the second of the s to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public PATRICIA A. MELVIN My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

My Comm. Exp. 05-10-2003

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0541